

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1798/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2003 in AD No. 269/1993
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SULO SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAI SHANKAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dated 24.3.2008)

Date: 20/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits, on
instruction, that respondents nos.4, 5 & 8 are dead and it would
require some time for bringing Legal Representatives/heirs of these
respondents on record. Accordingly four weeks' time is granted for
the purpose.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no.7. Dasti, in addition,
is permitted.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master