

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1798/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2003 in AD No. 269/1993 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SULO SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAI SHANKAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr. J.M. Abraham,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon respondent No.7.

Additional dasti and additional copies of pleadings is to be forwarded
by Regd. Post A.D. as well as through courier.

Petitioner may take appropriate steps for filing death certificate of
concerned respondent on record.

List the matter on 28th January, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar