

~~ITEM~~ NO.98 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION XVI  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1798/2004

SULO SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAI SHANKAR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Pal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Though sufficient time has been granted till date,  
petitioner has failed to file death certificate of the concerned  
respondent.

Typical facts narrated in Para 6,7 and 8 of application for  
bringing legal heirs of respondent Nos. 4,5 and 8 which is filed  
on 13.10.2008, wherein it is stated that respondents were died  
long back i.e. in the year 1997, 1998 and 1984 and particularly  
for respondent No.8, that no steps to bring legal heirs were  
taken though said respondent died during the pendency of the  
suit. Apparently there is delay in filing such application unless  
it is specifically pleaded in such application. Therefore it may be  
necessary to issue notice upon proposed legal heirs in such  
application.

Considering the delay in filing such application, list it  
before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar