

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.\_\_\_\_\_/ IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1798/2004

SULO SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAI SHANKAR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO.\_\_\_\_\_/ : (APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BRING ON RECORD THE  
LRS. OF DECEASED R. NOS.4, 5 & 8 WITH PERMISSION TO URGE ADDL.  
GROUND)

I.A. NO.\_\_\_\_\_/ : (APPLN. FOR C/DELAY IN FILING APPLN. FOR  
SUBSTITUTION)  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jasmeet Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that she will take appropriate steps to delete R.Nos. 5 and 8 who are otherwise also proforma respondents in the special leave petition and to pray that the proceedings will abate as against respondent No. 4. After filing proper application, the present application will be withdrawn by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master