

" ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1798/2004

SULO SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAI SHANKAR SINGH & ORS.  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to the petitioners to comply with office report dated 19.5.2011 failing which the special leave petition shall stand automatically dismissed.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER